
LAUNDRY SERVICES

LAUNDRY
SERVICE
PRICELIST
Items 

Laundry
in USD

Dry Cleaning
in USD

Pressing in
USD

Sweater
Jacket
Blouse
Skirt
Slacks
Abaya
Dress
Overcoat
Vest
Mini Gown/Robe
Panties/Slips
Brassieres
Nightgown
Pyjamas (1pcs)
Pyjamas (2pcs)
T-Shirt
Tracksuit (2pcs)
Stoking
Cardigan
Scarf
Saree
Suit (2pcs)
Wedding Dress

7.00
12.00
6.00
6.00
7.00
10.00
8.00
10.00
4.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
6.00
10.00
5.00
10.00
2.00
7.00
3.00
12.00
15.00
20.00

10.00
14.00
8.00
8.00
9.00
14.00
12.00
12.00
5.00
7.00

8.00
8.00
12.00
6.00
14.00

10.00
5.00
14.00
22.00
35.00

5.00
8.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
8.00
6.00
10.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
8.00

6.00
3.00
10.00
12.00
20.00

Towel
Blanket
Duvet
Duvet Cover
Bed Sheet
Pillow
Pillow Case
Curtain 
Sheer Curtain

10.00
15.00
20.00
12.00
10.00
15.00
5.00
15.00
10.00

Laundry
in USDItems 

Shirt
T-Shirt
Sports T-Shirt
Trouser
Bathrobe
Short/Bermuda/Sport
tracksuit (2 pcs)
Jacket
handkerchief
pyjamas (1pcs)
pyjamas (2pcs)
Waistcoat
African Wear (2 pcs)
Launda Suits (2pcs)
socks-pair
Underpants
Under Shirt
Cap
Necktie
Thobe/Jalabiya (1Pcs)
Thobe/Jalabiya (2Pcs)
Sweater
Suit (2pcs)
Suit (3pcs)

6.00
5.00
5.00
7.00
5.00
5.00
8.00
12.00
3.00
6.00

10.00
5.00
11.00
11.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

7.00
11.00
7.00

8.00
6.00
6.00
9.00

6.00
10.00
14.00

8.00
12.00
7.00

14.00
14.00

4.00
5.00

10.00
14.00
10.00
22.00
25.00

6.00
4.00
4.00
6.00

4.00
7.00
8.00

3.00
9.00
9.00

6.00
10.00
6.00

14.00
16.00

Items Laundry
in USD

Dry
Cleaning
in USD

Pressing
in USD

Gentlemen’s Wear

Ladies’ Wear

We provide two types of Laundry services and dry
cleaning
Normal Laundry - collection after two days

Express - Laundry and dry cleaning special same
day 100% additional charges.
                - Laundry and dry cleaner special next
day 50% additional charges.

Please list your count of each article in the applicable
column.
Unless we have your count, the management count is
valid.
The Laundry cannot be held responsible for any
shrinkage or colour change. In case of loss or damage
by the laundry.
The management will not be liable for more than 5
times the cost of cleaning of the loss/damaged article.

TERMS & CONDITIONS
Before giving the garments, please check if any belongings in the
pockets left, we are not responsible and no claims will be
entertained

1.

While every care is taken, the Launders is not responsible for
fastness to colour, shrinkage, or any item not claimed within 24
hours of delivery to GUEST, along with this sheet.

2.

In case of any discrepancy or undeclared defect i.e. damage or
discolouration of the garments the laundry will execute the order
only after further clarification. 

3.

In the event of any discrepancy the laundry list must be returned
to the Laundry. We are not responsible for laundry claimed after
30 days.

4.

Laundry is not responsible for colours running or fading, loss or
damage of buttons and buckles.

5.

Laundry hours: 8-00 a.m. to 6-00 p.m.6.
Laundry requested on Hangers will be charged with an extra
charge of 25 cents per hanger. This will be in addition to the
laundry charges.

7.

PYRAMID

+211 924 002 426 laundrymanager@pyramidcontinentalhotel.com


