### Gentlemen's Wear

Items	Laundry in USD	Dry Cleaning in USD	Pressing in USD
Shirt	6.00	8.00	6.00
T-Shirt	5.00	6.00	4.00
Sports T-Shirt	5.00	6.00	4.00
Trouser	7.00	9.00	6.00
Bathrobe	5.00		
Short/Bermuda/Sport	5.00	6.00	4.00
tracksuit (2 pcs)	8.00	10.00	7.00
Jacket	12.00	14.00	8.00
handkerchief	3.00		
pyjamas (1pcs)	6.00	8.00	
pyjamas (2pcs)	10.00	12.00	
Waistcoat	5.00	7.00	3.00
African Wear (2 pcs)	11.00	14.00	9.00
Launda Suits (2pcs)	11.00	14.00	9.00
socks-pair	2.00		
Underpants	3.00		
Under Shirt	3.00		
Cap	3.00	4.00	
Necktie		5.00	
Thobe/Jalabiya (1Pcs)	1	10.00	6.00
Thobe/Jalabiya (2Pcs)	7.00	14.00	10.00
Sweater	11.00	10.00	6.00
Suit (2pcs)	7.00	22.00	14.00
Suit (3pcs)		25.00	16.00

(-   /		 
Items	Laundry in USD	
Towel	10.00	
Blanket	15.00	
Duvet	20.00	
Duvet Cover	12.00	
Bed Sheet	10.00	
Pillow	15.00	
Pillow Case	5.00	
Curtain	15.00	
Sheer Curtain	10.00	

## We provide two types of Laundry services and dry cleaning

Normal Laundry - collection after two days

**Express** - Laundry and dry cleaning special same day 100% additional charges.

- Laundry and dry cleaner special next day 50% additional charges.
- Please list your count of each article in the applicable column.
- Unless we have your count, the management count is valid.
- The Laundry cannot be held responsible for any shrinkage or colour change. In case of loss or damage by the laundry.
- The management will not be liable for more than 5 times the cost of cleaning of the loss/damaged article.





# PYRAMID LAUNDRY SERVICE PRICELIST

### Ladies' Wear

Items	Laundry in USD	Dry Cleaning in USD	Pressing in USD
Sweater	7.00	10.00	5.00
Jacket	12.00	14.00	8.00
Blouse	6.00	8.00	6.00
Skirt	6.00	8.00	6.00
Slacks	7.00	9.00	6.00
Abaya	10.00	14.00	8.00
Dress	8.00	12.00	6.00
Overcoat	10.00	12.00	10.00
Vest	4.00	5.00	3.00
Mini Gown/Robe	5.00	7.00	4.00
Panties/Slips	3.00		
Brassieres	3.00		
Nightgown	5.00	8.00	
Pyjamas (1pcs)	6.00	8.00	
Pyjamas (2pcs)	10.00	12.00	
T-Shirt	5.00	6.00	3.00
Tracksuit (2pcs)	10.00	14.00	8.00
Stoking	2.00		
Cardigan	7.00	10.00	6.00
Scarf	3.00	5.00	3.00
Saree	12.00	14.00	10.00
Suit (2pcs)	15.00	22.00	12.00
Wedding Dress	20.00	35.00	20.00

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- Before giving the garments, please check if any belongings in the pockets left, we are not responsible and no claims will be entertained
- 2. While every care is taken, the Launders is not responsible for fastness to colour, shrinkage, or any item not claimed within 24 hours of delivery to GUEST, along with this sheet.
- 3. In case of any discrepancy or undeclared defect **i.e.** damage or discolouration of the garments the laundry will execute the order only after further clarification.
- 4. In the event of any discrepancy the laundry list must be returned to the Laundry. We are not responsible for laundry claimed after 30 days.
- 5. Laundry is not responsible for colours running or fading, loss or damage of buttons and buckles.
- 6. Laundry hours: 8-00 a.m. to 6-00 p.m.
- 7. Laundry requested on Hangers will be charged with an extra charge of 25 cents per hanger. This will be in addition to the laundry charges.



